Series HSW
SPST & SPDT PIN Switches
Revised October 2010
12 Lancaster County Road, Harvard, Massachusetts  01451     Tel: (978) 772-7774      FAX: (978) 772-7775
Visit us on the web at www.hxi.com
DESCRIPTION
The HSW series of broadband PIN Diode

Part
Number
Frequency
(GHz)
WG / Flange 2
(WR# / UG#)
Maximum
Bandwidth
Insertion
Loss (dB)1
Isolation
(dB) 1
Switching
Speed (ns) 1,4
10-90%  90-10%
HSW4201 18.0 – 26.5 42      595/U Full 1.0 30 15          7
HSW4203 18.0 – 26.5 42      595/U Full 2.5 55 20          8
HSW2801 26.5 – 40.0 28      599/U Full 1.0 30 15          7
HSW2803 26.5 – 40.0 28      599/U Full 2.8 55 20          8
HSW2201 33.0 – 50.0 22     599/U-M Full 1.3 27 15          7
HSW2203 33.0 – 50.0 22     599/U-M Full 3.0 53 20          8
HSW1901 40.0 – 60.0 19     599/U-M Full 1.5 25 15          7
HSW1903 40.0 – 60.0 19     599/U-M Full 3.5 50 20          8
HSW1501 50.0 – 75.0 15      385/U 10 GHz 1.6 25 15          7
HSW1503 50.0 – 75.0 15      385/U 10 GHz 3.5 50 20          8
HSW1201 60.0 – 90.0 12      387/U 10 GHz 2.0 18 150       25
HSW1203 60.0 – 90.0 12      387/U 10 GHz 3.5 45 175       30
HSW1001 75.0 – 110.0 10     387/U-M 10 GHz 2.2 18 150       25
HSW1003 75.0 – 110.0 10     387/U-M 10 GHz 3.5 40 175       30
SPST Switches
HSW3401 22.0 - 33.0 34      595/U Full 1.0 30 15          7
HSW3403 22.0 - 33.0 34      595/U Full 2.6 55 20          8
Notes
 1. Other on/off ratios, drivers, and switching speed options < 2ns available.
 2. Other flange options available.
 3. Operating temperature 0 to +500C.

Specifications @ 350C TCASE, Specifications subject to change w/o notice.
SPDT Switches
Part Number Frequency
(GHz)
WG / Flange 2
(WR# / UG#)
Band-
width
Insertion
Loss dB 1
Isolation
dB 1
Switching
Speed (ns) 1,4
10-90%  90-10%
HSW24201 18.0 – 26.5 42      595/U 10 GHz 1.6 23 15          7
HSW22801 26.5 – 40.0 28      599/U 10 GHz 1.6 23 15          7
HSW22201 33.0 – 50.0 22     599/U-M 10 GHz 1.7 22 15          7
HSW21901 40.0 – 60.0 19     599/U-M 10 GHz 1.7 22 15          7
HSW21501 50.0 – 75.0 15      385/U 10 GHz 2.5 20 15          7
HSW21201 60.0 – 90.0 12      387/U 10 GHz 2.7 20 150       25
HSW21001 75.0 – 110.0 10     387/U-M 10 GHz 3.0 20 150       25
Notes
 1. Other on/off ratios, drivers, and switching speed options < 2ns available.
 2. Other flange options available.
 3. Operating temperature 0 to +500C.